FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

2.20.01

02-28-2001



101623423

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	RADEMARKSONLY
	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	11/1//2000
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Silver Creek Holdin	ng Co., Inc., d.b.a. Silver Creek Holdings 11/17/2000
Formarky	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	Colorado
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	SolVista, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	1000 Village Road
	1000 Village Road
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Colorado 80446
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Granby City	Colorado 80446 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Granby	Colorado 80446 State/Country Ship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Granby City Individual General Partners	Colorado State/Country Ship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Granby City Individual General Partners X Corporation Association	Colorado State/Country Ship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Granby City Individual General Partners Corporation Association	Colorado State/Country Ship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Granby City Individual General Partners Corporation Other Association Other	Colorado State/Country Ship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Colorado
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Granby City Individual General Partners Corporation Association	Colorado State/Country Ship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Granby City Individual General Partners Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	Colorado State/Country Ship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Colorado

and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burgen estimate to the O.S. Facility and the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burgen estimate to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0618

FORI	M PTO	-1618B
1 010	VI I I O	-1010D
Expires	06/30/99	
0140 00	E4 0007	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademan Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027					TRADEMARK				
Domestic	Representative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party on	ıly.				
Name									
Address (line 1)				- nont					
Address (line 2)	FEB 2 0 2001								
Address (line 3)		And the second s							
Address (line 4)	<u> </u>			a ye energy					
Correspor	ndent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Tel	ephone Number	303-291-	-2600				
Name		John R. I	Posthumus, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P.								
Address (line 2)	633 Seventeenth Street								
Address (line 3)		Suite 2000							
Address (line 4)			Colorado 80202						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		ed conveyance de	ocument # [1				
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration	Number(s)		al numbers attached				
	the Trademark Application Number		nber (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the	e same property).				
Tr	ademark Application Number			stration Number(s	2,372,247				
76/120,5	25 76/051,241	76/051,059	2,380,630	2,374,527	2,372,247				
75/480,0	68 75/480,035	75/480,020	2,025,538	1,974,523					
75/901,6	58								
Number o	f Properties Enter the to	otal number of prop	erties involved.	#	12				
Fee Amou		t for Properties Lis		\$ 31	5.00				
			oosit Account]					
Donosi	Account	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		_					
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be on Deposit Account Nu	charged to the accoun umber:	t.) #					
		Authorization to ch	arge additional fees	s: Yes	No				
Statemen	t and Signature								
To at	o the best of my knowledge and tached copy is a true copy of th dicated herein.	belief, the foregoing ne original document	information is true Charges to deposi	and correct and any it account are autho	rized, as				
	John R. Posthumus	John	Posthumu		-12-01				
Nar	ne of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0619



STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE, ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE FILED ON NOVEMBER 17, 2000 CHANGING THE CORPORATION NAME OF

SILVERCREEK HOLDING CO., INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION)

TO

SOLVISTA, INC.

Dated: January 11, 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 02/20/2001